Valuation of structures was based on full replacement cost, with PAPs entitled to the right to 

salvage. Other facilitations are per an entitlement matrix applicable within KISIP RPF.   

The total budgetary requirement for implementing this ARAP is Kenya Shillings seven million, 

eighteen thousand, seven hundred and two (Kshs. 7,018,702), with Kshs. 3,517,722 as total 

facilitation owed to the PAPs.  

Public Consultation and Participation   

According to the policy and legal framework adopted, public participation and consultation are 

key requirements for the RAP process. This was conducted through public meetings and

[...]

sensitization jointly, and women-based organizations operating within Kisumu County ARAP 

Budget  

The County government of Kisumu will be responsible for funding the ARAP implementation 

budget. The total budget for implementing RAP for this settlement is Kenya Shillings seven 

million, eighteen thousand, seven hundred and two. (Kshs. 7,018, 702). It comprises of 

compensation costs for the loss of structures and facilitation allowances for moving and 

reconstructing the structures at three million five million and eighteen thousand and two shillings 

(3,518,702) and Kenya shillings three million five hundred thousand to take care of